

incides bringing sovrel hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Yalley forge, after the calonists had consistently refused to ald them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEKE

Because of the of this Oneida de in camenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

ONEIDA GENERAL TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO. 1-8-83-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Trust Committee is responsible for the funds of the New York Emigrant Claim Award, (Docket 75) and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Trust Committee is elected by the General Tribal Council to oversee and implement the Per Capita payment of the Oneida Trust Agreement as stated in Article VIII of the Trust Agreement, and,
- WHEREAS, The Trust Agreement contained a schedule of per capita payments set at a fixed interest rate, and,
- WHEREAS, The interest rate has since risen to the point that there is excess monies in the Trust Account, now,
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Trust Committee be authorized to amend the Trust Agreement and to make accelerated per capita payments to distribute the excess interest and to coincide with the fluctuating interest rates, and,
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the one million (\$1,000,000.00) principle be kept intact at all times.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the Oneida General Tribal Council in session with a quorum of members present, at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the day of day of held on the day of that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a unanimous vote of those present and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee



neidas bringing sev rol hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to ald

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365 Phone: 869-2771 Oneida, WI 54155

USWA DEHOLUH YATEMS Because of the of this Oneida control of this Oneida control of the six of Pennsylvania, a nenation, the United States was made pos-

ONEIDA GENEI

RESOLU1

The Oneida Trust Commit WHEREAS.

New York Emigrant Claim

the

WHEREAS, The Oneida Trust Committ to oversee and implement Agreement as stated in A

Council la Trust and.

WHEREAS, The Trust Agreement conta at a fixed interest rate, and,

- per capita payments set

The interest rate has since risen to the point that there is excess WHEREAS, monies in the Trust Account, now,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Trust Committee be authorized to amend the Trust Agreement and to make accelerated per capita payments to distribute the excess interest and to coincide with the fluctuating interest rates, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the one million (\$1,000,000.00) principle be kept intact at all times.

<u>C</u> <u>E</u> <u>R</u> <u>T</u> <u>I</u> <u>F</u> <u>I</u> <u>C</u> <u>A</u> <u>T</u> <u>I</u> <u>O</u> <u>N</u>

I, the	undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wis	consin,
hereby	certify that the Oneida General Tribal Council in session with	a quorum
of	members present, at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held	on the
	day of, 19_; that the foregoing resolution was	
	d at such meeting by a unanimous vote of those present and that	said
resolut	tion has not been rescinded or amended in any way.	